Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Type designation:
Product series
Types and
construction
Ratings
Voltages
Options
Selecting and ordering your drive
Build up your own ordering code using the type designation
key below or contact your local ABB drives sales office and let
them know what you want. Use page 3 as a reference section
for more information.
ACS800 - 04 - XXXX - 2 + XXXX
X04 3
14 5
04LC 7
X04LC
Mains connection
Supply voltage 3-phase, U2IN = 208 to 240 V, ± 10%, except
multidrive and nxR8i ACS800-04 modules
3-phase, U3IN = 380 to 415 V, ± 10%
3-phase, U5IN = 380 to 500 V, ± 10%
3-phase, U7IN = 525 to 690 V, ± 10%
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Power factor
IGBT supply unit (ISU)
cosϕ1 = 0.98 (fundamental)
cosϕ  = 0.93 to 0.95 (total)
cosϕ1 = 1 (fundamental)
cosϕ  = 0.99 (total)
Efficiency (at nominal power)
ACS800-04
ACS800-X04
98%
98%
97% with IGBT supply unit (ISU)
Motor connection
Voltage
for > 500 V units
3-phase output voltage 0 to U2IN//U3IN//U5IN//U7IN
please see “Filter selection table for ACS800”
under the du/dt filters on page 42
Frequency 0 to ± 300 Hz
0 to ± 300 Hz, also with built-in du/dt filters in
R8i module.
(0 to ± 120 Hz with external du/dt filters in R2i
to R7i)
Field weakening point 8 to 300 Hz
Motor control ABB’s direct torque control (DTC)
Torque control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Torque step rise time:
<5 ms with nominal torque
<5 ms with nominal torque
Open loop
Closed loop
Non-linearity:
± 4% with nominal torque
± 3% with nominal torque
Speed control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Static accuracy:
10% of motor slip
0.01% of nominal speed
Open loop
Closed loop
Dynamic accuracy:
0.3 to 0.4% sec. with 100% torque step
0.1 to 0.2% sec. with 100% torque step
Environmental limits
Ambient temperature

Light-overload use Heavy-duty use Heat
dissipation
Type designation Frame size
Icont. max
A (AC)
Icont. max
A (DC)
Imax
A (DC)
SN
kVA
Pcont. max
kW (DC)
IN
A (DC)
PN
kW (DC)
Ihd
A (DC)
Phd
kW (DC) kW
UN = 400 V (Range 380 to 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V.
IGBT supply module (ISU)
12-pulse diode supply unit (DSU)
571 700 924 396 367 670 351 560 293 3.8 ACS800-704-0640-7 D4
816 1000 1400 566 524 960 503 800 419 5 ACS800-704-0910-7 D4
1143 1400 1848 792 733 1340 702 1120 587 7.6 ACS800-704-1370-7 2xD4
1518 1860 2604 1052 974 1790 938 1490 780 10 ACS800-704-1810-7 2xD4
2278 2790 3906 1578 1461 2685 1406 2230 1168 15 ACS800-704-2720-7 3xD4
3037 3720 5208 2104 1949 3580 1875 2980 1561 20 ACS800-704-3630-7 4xD4
3796 4650 6510 2630 2436 4475 2344 3720 1949 25 ACS800-704-4540-7 5xD4
1) Dimensions do not include cooling fan.
2) Single module only.
3) Cable connections need additional space (about 200 mm) behind the module.
4) Supply modules + fi lters.
5) Supply modules + choke.
Frame size Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm
Weight
kg
Noise level
dB(A)
Air flow
m3/h
IGBT supply unit (ISU)
R2i 401 165 193 9 62 35
R3i 173466 232 12 62 69

Light-overload use Heavy-duty use Heat
dissipation
Type designation Frame size
Icont. max
A (AC)
Icont. max
A (DC)
Imax
A (DC)
SN
kVA
Pcont. max
kW (DC)
IN
A (DC)
PN
kW (DC)
Ihd
A (DC)
Phd
kW (DC) kW
UN = 500 V (Range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V.
12-pulse diode supply unit (DSU)
571 700 924 495 458 670 439 560 367 3.8 ACS800-704-0640-7 D4
816 1000 1400 707 655 960 629 800 524 5 ACS800-704-0910-7 D4
1143 1400 1848 990 917 1340 877 1120 733 7.6 ACS800-704-1370-7 2xD4
1518 1860 2604 1315 1218 1790 1172 1490 976 10 ACS800-704-1810-7 2xD4
2278 2790 3906 1972 1827 2685 1758 2230 1460 15 ACS800-704-2720-7 3xD4
3037 3720 5208 2630 2436 3580 2344 2980 1951 20 ACS800-704-3630-7 4xD4
3796 4650 6510 3287 3045 4475 2930 3720 2436 25 ACS800-704-4540-7 5xD4
1) Dimensions do not include cooling fan.
2) Single module only.
3) Cable connections need additional space (about 200 mm) behind the module.
4) Supply modules + fi lters.
5) Supply modules + choke.
Frame size Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm
Weight
kg
Noise level
dB(A)
Air flow
m3/h
IGBT supply unit (ISU)
R2i 401 165 193 9 62 35
R3i 466 173 232 12 62 69

Light-overload use Heavy-duty use Heat
dissipation
Type designation Frame size
Icont. max
A (AC)
Icont. max
A (DC)
Imax
A (DC)
SN
kVA
Pcont. max
kW (DC)
IN
A (DC)
PN
kW (DC)
Ihd
A (DC)
Phd
kW (DC) kW
UN = 690 V (Range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V.
IGBT supply module (ISU)
12-pulse diode supply unit (DSU)
571 700 924 683 632 670 605 560 506 3.8 ACS800-704-0640-7 D4
816 1000 1400 976 904 960 867 800 723 5 ACS800-704-0910-7 D4
1143 1400 1848 1366 1265 1340 1211 1120 1012 7.6 ACS800-704-1370-7 2xD4
1518 1860 2604 1815 1681 1790 1617 1490 1346 10 ACS800-704-1810-7 2xD4
2278 2790 3906 2722 2521 2685 2426 2230 2015 15 ACS800-704-2720-7 3xD4
3037 3720 5208 3629 3361 3580 3235 2980 2693 20 ACS800-704-3630-7 4xD4
3796 4650 6510 4537 4202 4475 4043 3720 3361 25 ACS800-704-4540-7 5xD4
1) Dimensions do not include cooling fan.
2) Single module only.
3) Cable connections need additional space (about 200 mm) behind the module.
4) Supply modules + fi lters.
5) Supply modules + choke.
Frame size Height
mm
Width
mm
Depth
mm
Weight
kg
Noise level
dB(A)
Air flow
m3/h
IGBT supply unit (ISU)
R7i 1) 963 170 408 38 72 4) 800
R8i 1397 245 596 130 74 4) 1280
2xR8i 1397 245 2) 596 260 76 4) 2560
3xR8i 1397 245 2) 596 390 78 4) 3840
4xR8i 1397 245 2) 596 520 78 4) 5120
6xR8i 1397 245 2) 596 780 80 4) 7680
LCL-filter for IGBT supply unit (ISU)
ALCL-0X-X 810 304 292 72 - 480
ALCL-1X-X 1397 240 499 180 - 400
ALCL-2X-X 1397 240 573 305 - 1280
6-pulse diode supply unit (DSU)
D3 1480 234 400 3) 130 65 720
D4 1480 234 400 3) 180 65 720
2XD4 1480 234 2) 400 3) 360 67 1440
3XD4 1480 400 3) 234 2) 540 68 2160
4XD4 1480 234 2) 400 3) 720 69 2880
5XD4 1480 234 2) 400 3) 900 70 3600
Frame size Height
mm